
32 

MONDAY, DECEMBER 28, 1987 CONTINUED 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Health and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on January 11, 1988. Upon roll call, Selph, 

yes; Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of all Tulsa County departments, for Air 

Conditioning and Refrigeration Supplies were received and opened. The bidders 

being four in number are as follow: 

1. Refrigeration Sales Co. by item 
2. Waugh Harris Supply Co. by item 
3. Broken Arrow Supply, Inc. . no bid 
4, NTCC by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on January 4, 1988. Uson roll call, Selph, yes; 

Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of all Tulsa County departments, for Lumber and 

Building Supplies were received and opened. The bidders being three in number 

are as follow: 

1. Commercial Lumber Co. 

Wall Board or Gypsum Board Cost plus 15% 
Lumber & Plywood Cost plus 15% 
Doors, Hardware, Nails Cost plus 20% 
Caulk & Adh. Cost plus 25% 
Cedar and Redwood Lumber Cost plus 20% 

2. M& M Lumber no bid 
3. Huston Lumber Sales Cost plus 7% 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bics to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on January 4, 1988. Lpon roll call, Selph, yes; 

Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of all Tulsa County departments, for New Fire 

Protection Equipment and Maintenance and Repair on all Existing Equipment were 

received and opened. The bidder being one in number are as follows: 

1. Eustice Equipment Company by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bics to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on January 4, 1988. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; 

Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Health, for Two «2) New Portable Multigas 

Detectors were received and opened. The bidders being three in number are as 

follow: 

1. Pendergraph Inc. $2,340.00 each $4,680.00 Total 2. Boren Safety, Inc. $1,700.00 each $3,400.00 Total 3. Briggs Weaver $1,830.00 each $3,660.00 Total 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Health and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on January ©, 1988. Upon roll call, Selph ? 

yes; Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, on behelf of all Tulsa County 

departments, to approve the bid award for Beeper Service Contract to McCaw 

Communications as recommended for a six (6) month period beginning January 1 $ 


